VVIINEDS

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

APR 03 THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of _ between NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION, Regional Office No. 1, Brgy. Bayaoas, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan of the Philippines, represented herein by its Acting Regional Manager, Engr. Geffrey B. Catulin (hereinafter called the "Entity") and RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT of San Manuel, Pangasinan of the Philippines, herein represented by its Owner, Mr. Romeo C. Rivera (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute Suyo-Tagudin-Sta.Cruz mNIS (Phase 2), located in Suyo, Ilocos Sur under Contract No.: R1-ISIMO-2025-02 [hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for NINETY-TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE Solve The St., 1867, 179.57) by the Contractor of Such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSET LAGREEMENT WITNESSET LA @PESOS & 57/100 (PHP 92.667.179.57) by the Contractor for the execution and completion

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - Bill of Quantities; iii.
 - General and Special Conditions of Contract; iv.
 - Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;
 - b. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- c. Performance Security;
- d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of NINETY-TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE PESOS & 57/100 (PHP 92,667,179.57) or such other sums as may be ascertained, RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT agrees to Three Hundred (360) calendar days in accordance with its Bid.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
I. TEM	PORARY WORKS				
	1. Temporary Facility (Bodega)	1.00	l.s.	78,400,00	78,400.00
	2. Project Billboard/Sign Board	1.00	unit	7,021.07	7,021.07
	3. Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00	l.s.	221,205.00	221,205.00
	Temporary River Rechanneling by Common Excavation (by equipment)	2,800.00	m·	415.06	1,162,168.00
II. CO	NSTRUCTION SAFETY HEALTH PROGRAMS				
	1. Construction Safety and Health	1.00	l.s.	236,390.00	236,390.00
III. DIV	PERSION WORKS				
1	Sluice#ay/Intake				
	1. Fabrication and Installation of 4.6 x 3m Steel Gate	3.00	units	1,585,920.00	4,757,760.00
	2. Care of Water	4.00	mons.	121,732.05	486,928.20
2	Dam Protection		1		
	1. Fabrication and Installation of Deformed RSB (All Sizes)	105,284.83	kgs	141.90	14,939,917.38
	2. 211kgs/cm2 Class "A" Concrete w/ forms	2,301.36	m.	15,125.86	34,810,049.17
	3. Rubble Masonry w/ class "A" Concrete Binder	1,794.57	m.	11,395.57	20,450,148.05
	4. Coarse Gravel Filter Drain	56.06	m.	2,839.79	159,198.63
	5. CoarselFine Sand Filter Drain	73.85	m.	2,841.07	209,813.02
	6. Supply & Installation of 2" x 3mts. PVC	225.00	pes	479.08	107,793.00
IV. EA	RTHWORKS				
	Common Excavation w/Hauling of Excavated Materials (By Equipment)1	14,820.10	Ė	456.39	6,763,745.44
	Common Excavation w/Hauling of Excavated Materials (By Manual)	46.08	m.	462.25	21,300.48
	3. Earthfill with Compaction (By Equipment)	8,655.21	m.	697.36	6,035,797.25
	4. Cofferdam/Brushdam (By Equipment)	3,900.00	m.	426.75	1,664,325.00
	5. Gravel Blanket	117.52	m.	2,606.48	306,313.53
IV. DE	MOLITION WORKS				
	Demolition of Existing Concrete w/Hauling of demolished materials	247.89	m.	1,004.10	248,906.35
	TOTAL				92,667,179.57

4. The **National Irrigation Administration** agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

ENGR. GEFFREY B. CATULIN

Acting Regional Manager

MR. ROMEO C. RIVERA

Owner

Witnesses:

MS. RHODA-S. ECHANES

Financial Planning Specialist B for

for

National Irrigation Administration – Region 1

RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT

S.S.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

7	2	\sim						0 2005		
(X	BEFORE	ME. a N	Notary Public f	or and in the above j	urisdiction, this	PR (day of	, 202	5
	1	at AMAM	CHAP	e Pangash	ENGR. GEFFRE	Y B. CATULIN	Acting	Regional Mana	ger of th	e
		National	Irrigati	on Administr	ation Regional Office	No. 1, with Pro	ofession	nal Regulation Co	ommissio	n
		(PRC) Ide	entifica	tion Card No.	0105815, valid until	05 October 20	025, an	d MR. ROMEO	C. RIVERA	4
		Owner	of	RIVBROS						
	a			30	_valid until	, are known	to me t	to be the same pe	rsons wh	0
	Sign				ent consisting of thre					
					the same are their o	wn free and vol	luntary	act and deed, as	well as th	e
	H &	institutio	ns they	represent.						
		D)								
	15	WITNESS	S MY HA	AND AND NOT	CARIAL SEAL on the o	late at the place	e first al	bove written.		
		Ĭ								
	SE SE	<u>8</u>			· ``			/		
	S.F	<u></u>						AA		
	ž i				CARIAL SEAL on the c		1	14		
							//	7//		
		Dea No	IAE			ATT	RANGE IN	CHANGE V. STRANGE		
		Doc. No.	1-13			1 2224.81	the facts Life	- A FORE A BURNED		

Doc. No. 195 Page No. 40 Book No. 52 Series of 2025

WILL DECEM PTR NO.20123 TH:924-410

RIP LIFETIME NO.05387, PANGASIMAN ROLL OF ATVY.'S NO.46220

By:

ENGR. GEFFREY B. CATULIN Acting Regional Manager

By:

Page 3 of 3 Contract Agreement for the Suyo-Tagudin-Sta.Cruz NIS (Phase 2) R1-ISIMO-2025-02